

Scholarship Program Application

The Lyon Area Chamber of Commerce will award two \$500 scholarships to 2024 graduates. The purpose of this scholarship is to help with the financial responsibility of college or vocational school. The scholarship may be used at any college, university, and community college or vocational/ technical/ trade school. The criteria are based on the applicant's interest in continuing education, participation and leadership in school and community activities, and reputation for good citizenship and moral character. To apply, student must be a graduating senior from the South Lyon community school district or reside in the area served by this Chamber of Commerce.

Application Packet Should Contain:

- Completed Scholarship Application Form
- Essay (see requirements below)
- At least two letters of recommendation (ex. teacher, counselor, volunteer leader, coach, clergy, employer)
- School(s) you plan to attend

Essay to include 2 parts:

1) Tell us about yourself

Describe any community service work you have done.

What impact has your community had on your upbringing?

Extracurricular activities, sports or outside work you have done during school career. How would receiving this scholarship affect your ability to reach your future goals?

2) Explain the importance (economic, social and/or cultural) of supporting local business.

The Lyon Area Chamber of Commerce Scholarship Committee will review all applicants. The scholarship will be made payable to the educational institution or the recipient if paid receipts are turned in.

Lyon Area Chamber of Commerce 218 E. Grand River, Brighton MI 48116 michellet@brightoncoc.org



Scholarship Application

Name	
Address	
Cell Phone	
Current School	_School you plan to attend
Email	

Application Check List

- Scholarship Application Form
- Essay
- Two Letters of Recommendation

Applications must be submitted no later than April 17^{th.} Send your completed application package to: Lyon Area Chamber of Commerce Attn: Scholarship Committee 218 E. Grand River, Brighton MI 48116 or scan to <u>michellet@brightoncoc.org</u>